the patient's perspective. Journal of Outcomes Research 10: 37-46. 

• AIR Trial (Asthma Intervention Research Trial):  Protocol No. 0602-20. Multicenter 
randomized controlled clinical trial of the Alair System for the Bronchial Thermoplasty 
Treatment of Asthma.  One hundred and nine (109) subjects with moderate to severe 
asthma randomized to Alair (55 subjects) or standard of care (54 subjects) (Canada, 
Denmark, United Kingdom, and Brazil).  Initiated in November 2002.  Enrollment 
completed in August 2004.  12-Month follow-up completed in November, 2004.

[...]

Follow-up 
ongoing. 

• AIR2 Trial (Asthma Intervention Research 2): Protocol No. 04-02. Safety and 
Effectiveness of the Alair System for the Treatment of Asthma: A Multicenter 
Randomized Clinical Trial (Asthma Intervention Research (AIR2) Trial). Two hundred 
and ninety seven (297) subjects with severe persistent asthma randomized 2:1 into 
Treatment (196 subjects) and Sham (101 subjects) groups (United States, Australia, 
Brazil, Canada, the Netherlands, and United Kingdom). Initiated in October 2005. 12-
Month follow-up completed in July 2008.